

## Decisions of the Bradford South Area Committee on Wednesday, 22 November 2023

# These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

CALL IN PERIOD ENDS ON THURSDAY 30 NOVEMBER 2023 AT 17.00

## Notes:

- (a) Decisions may be called in by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, or by the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee when requested to do so by one member of the Committee or a member of another committee or by the Committee member representing the third largest group on the Council.
- (b) The request to call in must be in writing and be signed by a Member, give a reason for the request and sent to the Chair of the Corporate Overview & Scrutiny Committee, who will deliver the request to Committee Secretariat, Room 111, City Hall by the date and time specified.
- (c) Decisions which are subject to call in cannot be acted upon until the call in period expires.

(d) Decisions m Constitution	narked * may not be called in under Paragraph 8.7 of Part 3E of the n.
То:	

### Resolved -

- (1) That proposals for the funding allocations as outlined at Appendix C (TABLED AT THE MEETING) be approved, pending clarification on the proposed funding relating to Royds Community Association (12/CF).
- (2) That the Grants Advisory Group be thanked for their work with this funding.

To be actioned by: Bradford South Area Coordinator

Overview & Scrutiny Area: Corporate (Ishaq Shafiq – 01274 431155)

## 2. **BT DIGITAL VOICE PROGRAMME**

#### Resolved -

That the information presented within Document "K" be noted and that BT be asked to provide the following information to all Bradford South Councillors via the Area Coordinator's office:

- (i) Circulate information on the number of telephone lines affected in the Bradford South area or in the Bradford area;
- (ii) Circulate the newsletter/bulletin; and
- (iii) Provide contact details on the roll out of Digital Voice in the private business sector.

To be actioned by: Bradford South Area Coordinator

Overview & Scrutiny Area: Corporate (Ishaq Shafiq - 01274 431155)

## 3. BRADFORD DRAFT DEVELOPMENT FRAMEWORK

### Resolved -

That the views of the Area Committee on the Draft Development Framework be taken on board and a response to the issues raised be provided at the 15 February 2024 meeting of the Area Committee.

To be actioned by: Strategic Director Place

Overview & Scrutiny Area: Regeneration and Environment

(Sarah Carling/Will Ridley-Ellis - 0781 635 1362/07582 101342)

4. ALLOCATION OF WEST YORKSHIRE MAYOR'S CLIMATE COMMUNITY GRANT SCHEME (BRADFORD)

## Resolved -

- (1) That proposals for the funding allocations as outlined at Appendix B to Document "M" (TABLED AT THE MEETING) be approved.
- (2) That the Grants Advisory Group be thanked for their work with this funding.
- (3) That the Grants Advisory Group supported by the Area Co-ordinator and Sustainability Service run a further round 2 call out to spend remaining funds available if there is any unallocated funding remaining.

To be actioned by: Bradford South Area Coordinator

Overview & Scrutiny Area: Regeneration & Environment

(Ishaq Shafiq – 01274 431155)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Yusuf Patel, 01274 434579